

103 Kuhn Rd. Syracuse, NY 13208 Phone: 315-437-8475 Fax: 315-437-1029

Email:<u>customerservice@morsedrum.com</u>
Website: <u>www.MORSEDRUM.com</u>

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Morse 42 Drum Lifter

- The Morse model 42 drum lifter is manufactured by Morse Mfg. Co., Inc. in Syracuse, NY 13208, in accordance with Morse Manufacturing's design and fabricating criteria.
- The Morse model 42 drum lifter is a *SLING covered by the American National Standard ASME B30.9*. The Morse model 42 complies with this standard as it applies to *markings*, *design safety factor*, *and initial inspection*.
- Welding is performed by certified welders who have passed the ANSI/AWS D14.1 welding qualification test.
- The Morse model 42 is designed to handle steel drums from 55 gallon to 85 gallon with a suitable top and bottom rim. Weight of drum contents must not exceed the drum manufacturer's packing limit. Drum lid must be properly secured.
- The Morse model 42 has a maximum capacity rating of 2000 Lb. and is designed to lift drums of size and type noted above. *DO NOT* exceed these ratings. Exceeding these ratings or handling drums other than those mentioned above is unsafe and could result in equipment damage, excessive wear or awkward handling.

Nathan Andrews

President

Morse Manufacturing Company, Inc. Syracuse, New York, USA 13208

R Anter